



NOTICE OF AWARD

March 6, 2019

MEDIX DEPOT

R&J Bldg. Centro 12
 Balzain Highway, Tuguegarao City

Dear Sir/Ma'am:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated February 26, 2019 for the **PROCUREMENT OF MEDICAL SUPPLIES** for the contract price of equivalent **NINE HUNDRED FORTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN PESOS (Php941,587.00)** as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT
100	PIECE	Arm sling (LARGE)	49.00	4,900.00
100	PIECE	Disposables syringe 1cc, box 100's	179.20	17,920.00
160	PIECE	Disposables syringe 3cc, box 100's	179.20	28,672.00
160	PIECE	Disposables syringe 5cc, box 100's	189.00	30,240.00
100	PIECE	Disposables syringe 10cc, box 100's	322.00	32,200.00
100	PIECE	Elastic bandage 3x5 yards	21.00	2,100.00
400	PIECE	Elastic bandage 4x5 yards	25.20	10,080.00
100	PIECE	Endotracheal tube 7.5	42.00	4,200.00
600	PIECE	Heparinized lock	35.00	21,000.00
40	PIECE	IFC fr. 14	25.20	1,008.00
800	PIECE	IFC fr. 16	25.20	20,160.00
100	PIECE	IFC fr. 18	25.20	2,520.00
2000	PIECE	Macroset	62.50	125,000.00
1000	PIECE	Microset	71.50	71,500.00
400	PIECE	Nabulizer kit with mask (adult)	51.10	20,440.00
400	PIECE	Nabulizer kit with mask (pedia)	51.10	20,440.00
1000	PIECE	oxygen cannula-adult	14.00	14,000.00
200	PIECE	Oxygen mask (adult)	35.00	7,000.00
100	PIECE	Oxygen mask (pedia)	35.00	3,500.00
40	PIECE	Penrose drainage, size 1/4, 18"length	29.70	1,188.00
60	PIECE	Plaster of paris 4x5 yards	84.00	5,040.00
120	PIECE	Silk 2/0, 75cm, cutting	142.70	17,124.00
120	PIECE	Silk 2/0, 75cm, taper	142.70	17,124.00
40	PIECE	Suction catheter g12	7.00	280.00
200	PIECE	Suction catheter g16	7.00	1,400.00
200	PIECE	Suction catheter g18	7.00	1,400.00
1000	PIECE	Volumetric set with burette	121.00	121,000.00
12	PIECE	Wound drainage	1,330.00	15,960.00



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health
FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER



Quirino, Luna, Apayao
ISO 9001:2015 Certified
Certificate No. AJA15.0870



10	BOX	Baby's tag blue, 100's	252.00	2,520.00
10	BOX	Baby's tag pink, 100's	252.00	2,520.00
5	BOX	Blade #15, 100's	280.00	1,400.00
20	BOX	Blade #22, 100's	280.00	5,600.00
30	BOX	Cap, 100's	91.00	2,730.00
20	GALLON	Cidex	1,277.00	25,540.00
50	ROLL	cotton	168.00	8,400.00
50	BOX	Face mask 50's	53.20	2,660.00
50	BOX	Gauze 4x4	112.00	5,600.00
100	ROLL	Gauze, rolled	812.00	81,200.00
10	GALLON	Hydrogen peroxide	252.00	2,520.00
15	BOX	leukoplast	563.00	8,445.00
50	BOX	Patient's tag, pedia, 100's	252.00	12,600.00
50	BOX	Patient's tag, adult, 100's	252.00	12,600.00
15	ROLL	Sterile tape	168.00	2,520.00
5000	PIECE	Stool collector	8.40	42,000.00
200	PIECE	Surgical brush	60.48	12,096.00
100	BOX	Syringe 1cc, 100's	179.20	17,920.00
100	BOX	Syringe 3cc, 100's	179.20	17,920.00
100	BOX	Syringe 5cc, 100's	189.00	18,900.00
50	BOX	Syringe 10cc, 100's	322.00	16,100.00
200	PIECE	Yankauer	112.00	22,400.00
				941,587.00

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA
Medical Center Chief

Conforme:

NAME:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

Conforme
[Signature]
August 8, 2019